8:31AM

IN THE MATTER OF Superior Restoration & Construction, LLC, Respondent Docket No. TSCA-07-2016-0017

Received by EPA Region 7 Hearing Clerk

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Initial Decision and Default Order was sent this day to the following persons in the manner indicated:

By Hand Delivery and Email

Jared Pessetto Assistant Regional Counsel United States Environmental Protection Agency, Region 7 11201 Renner Boulevard Lenexa, KS 66219 pessetto.jared@epa.gov

<u>By Email</u>

Clerk of the Board Environmental Appeals Board U.S. Environmental Protection Agency WJC Building 1103M 1200 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20406-0001 <u>Clerk_EAB@epa.gov</u>

By Certified Mail, Return Receipt Requested

Mr. Cory Poulsen Superior Restoration & Construction LLC 23625 West 92nd Terrace Lenexa, KS 66227

Mr. Cory Poulsen Superior Restoration & Construction LLC 7861 Mastin Drive Overland Park, KS 66204

Mr. Cory Poulsen Superior Restoration & Construction LLC 14915 Evening Star Road Eudora, KS 66025-8359

> Amy Gonzales Regional Hearing Clerk